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The following contact list should be used for submitting open records requests. If a requesting party is not able to identify 
the appropriate records custodian, requests may be submitted to the CORA email: cora@adcogov.org. County business 
hours are: 8:00 a.m. - to 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday, excluding holidays. 

Requests submitted by members of the media should be directed to: 
 
Communications Department  
 
Contact: Nikki Kimbleton 
Phone: 720-523-6112 
Email: nkimbleton@adcogov.org  

 
 

COUNTY ADMINISTRATION 

Board of County Commissioners 

Contact:  Erica Hannah 
Phone: 720-523-6358 
Email:  ehannah@adcogov.org 
 

 
County Attorney’s Office 
 
Contact: Meredith Van Horn or 
Christina Pozuelos 
Phone: 720-523-6116 
Email: cora@adcogov.org  

 
County Manager’s Office 
 
Contact: Geneva Apodaca 
Phone: 720-523-6193 
Email:  gapodaca@adcogov.org 

 

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS 

Riverdale Animal Shelter   

Contact:  Stephanie Wilde or Stephanie Marburger 
Phone: 720-523-7907 or 303-288-3294 
Email: swilde@adcogov.org or 
smarburger@adcogov.org 
 

 
 
Community and Economic Development 
(Includes: Building Safety, Community Development, 
Development Review & Planning, One-stop Customer 
Service Center/Permits and Long-Range Planning) 
Contact: Marki Chavez or Brady Carstens 
Phone: 720-523-6823  
Email:  CEDAdmin@adcogov.org

 
 
Facilities and Fleet Operations  
(County-owned facilities) 
 
Contact: Tanya Ford or Miranda Rose 
Phone: 720-523-6006 
Email: tford@adcogov.org or mrose@adcogov.org
  
 

 
Finance Department 
 
Contact: Cari Johnson 
Phone: 720-523-6275 
Email: cjohnson@adcogov.org 
 

 

Colorado Air and Space Port 

Contact: Jeri Coin 
Phone: 303-261-9103 
Email: jcoin@adcogov.org 
 

 
 

Information Technology  

Contact: Meredith Van Horn or Christina Pozuelos 
Phone: 720-523-6116 
Email: cora@adcogov.org  
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People and Culture Services 
 
Contact: Terri Lautt 
Phone: 720-523-6078 
Email: tlautt@adcogov.org  
 
 

 

Human Services Department 

Contact:  Katie McDougal   
Phone: 720-523-2909 
Email: kmcdougal@adcogov.org     
 

 
 
Health Department 
 
Contact:  Diana Altermatt 
Phone:  720-523-7204    
Email: publichealthcora@adcogov.org  
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
                     

 
Parks and Open Space Department                     
 
Contact: Byron Fanning 
Phone:  303-637-8006 
Email: bfanning@adcogov.org   
 
 
 

 

Public Works Department 

Contact: Cindy Geckas   
Phone: 720-523-6875 
Email:  publicworks@adcogov.org  

 
 
Community Safety and Well-being 
(Includes: Office of Emergency 
Management/Neighborhood Services/Code 
Compliance/Animal Management/Emergency 
Management/Community Justice Coordinating 
Council/Poverty, Homelessness and 
Neighborhood Outreach/Community 
Corrections) 
 
Contact: Dawn Riggs 
Phone: 720-523-6606  
Email: driggs@adcogov.org 
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